www.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 21831/2014

STATE OF M.P & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RENU KHEMANI & ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22600/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

Date : 09/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.M.P.Singh,adv. Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinod Prasad, adv.

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The respondents shall file the counter affidavit withi

period of four weeks.

List again on 23.02.2015.

Signature Not Verified Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj (M K HANJURA)

SB

Date: 2014.12.10 16:36:22 IST

Reason:

Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com