Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33987/2013 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/05/2010 in FA No. 141/2003 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Jabalpur) STATE OF M.P. & ORS. **VERSUS** SANJAY SHRIVASTAVA & ORS. (Office report for directions) WITH SLP(C) No. 34812/2013 (Office report for directions)

Date: 03/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv. Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Shamshery, Adv.

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv. Ms. Spandana Reddy, Adv. Mr. R. C. Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As prayed on behalf of petitioners, four weeks time is granted to serve the unserved respondents along with fresh particulars.

(SWETA DHYANI) Sr. P.A.

SLP(C) No. 34813/2013

SLP(C) No. 34814/2013

SLP(C) No. 34815/2013

(Office report for directions)

(Office report for directions)

(Office report for directions)

(SUMAN JAIN) COURT MASTER