REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33987/2013

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY SHRIVASTAVA AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only SLP Nos. 33987, 34812, 34813, 34814 & 34815 of 2013 to be listed before Registrar Court.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34814/2013 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 34812/2013 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 34813/2013 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 34815/2013 (IV-A)

Date: 06-12-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv. Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR

Mr. Vinod Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per postal tracking report, notice issued to respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in SLP(C) No.33987,34812 and 34813/2013 and unserved

common respondent Nos. 3 and 4 in SLP(C) Nos. 34814 and 34815/2013 could not be served and returned back undelivered. Hence, learned counsel for petitioners shall, within a period of four weeks', file fresh particulars of the said respondents and shall take requisite steps for the service of notice upon them.

List again on 6.2.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

MG