

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33987/2013

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY SHRIVASTAVA AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only SLP Nos. 33987, 34812, 34813, 34814 & 34815 of 2013 to be listed before Registrar Court.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34814/2013 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 34812/2013 (IV-A)

(SLP(c) 33987, 34812, 34813, 34814 and 34815 of 2013 to be listed on 06.02.2019 vide Ld. Registrar Order dated 06.02.2019)

SLP(C) No. 34813/2013 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 34815/2013 (IV-A)

Date : 06-02-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR

Mr. Vinod Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Four weeks' time, as last chance, is given to learned counsel for petitioners to comply with the terms of the order dated 6.12.2018 of this Court in respect of common respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in SLP(C) Nos. 33987, 34812 and 34813/2013 and unserved common respondent Nos. 3 and 4 in SLP(C) Nos. 34814 and 34815/2013.

List again on 9.4.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG