SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.33987/2013

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY SHRIVASTAVA AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default to be listed in SLP Nos. 33987, 34812, 34813, 34814 & 34815 of 2013 before hon'ble Chamber Judge. (R/P dt. 09.04.2019)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34814/2013 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 34812/2013 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 34813/2013 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 34815/2013 (IV-A)

Date: 30-09-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last chance, further two weeks time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner(s) to cure the defects as per the office report dated 19.9.2019, failing which, the special leave petitions qua unserved respondents shall be dismissed for non-prosecution automatically without referring the matter to the Court.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SENIIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)